
1 of 3

PROFESSIONAL, SPECIALIZED OR TECHNICAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT NO. 4 

PROJECT NO. FINTIF-2016 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 4 (“Fourth Amendment”) is between KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, 
a constitutionally chartered municipal corporation (“City”), and COCHRAN HEAD VICK & 
CO., P.C. (“Contractor”). City and Contractor agree to amend the above-referenced Contract (the 
“Contract”) as follows:   

Sec. A.   Sections Amended.    PART I, SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, is hereby 
amended as follows: 

Paragraph A of Section 1, Compensation, is deleted in its entirety and the following 
inserted in lieu thereof: 

A. The amount the City will pay Contractor under this Contract will not exceed
$1,738,309.00 unless an amendment to this Contract providing for additional
compensation shall have been mutually executed by the parties.  The amount to be paid
to the Contractor in fiscal year 2020-21 will not exceed $340,224.00.  Contractor will
be paid on an hourly basis at the blended hourly rates provided for in EXHIBIT A,
attached hereto.

Section 6, Term of Contract, is deleted in its entirety and the following inserted in lieu 
thereof: 

Sec. 6.  Term of Contract.  

The services to be provided by Contractor pursuant to this Contract will continue through 
and including April 30, 2021.   

Sec. B.  Sections Not Amended.  All other sections of the Contract shall remain in full force and 
effect.  

Sec. C.  Effectiveness; Date.  This Fourth Amendment will become effective when all parties 
have signed it.  The date this Amendment is signed by the last party to sign it will be deemed the 
date of this Fourth Amendment.  

Ordinance # 200340



 2 of 3  

             CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 

                            Date:_________                   

             _________________________________ 
             Tammy L. Queen 
             Director of Finance 
                                                                  

 

             COCHRAN HEAD VICK & CO., P.C. 

                                                                                                                                 

                                Date:___________           ________________________________ 
                                                                          David L. Cochran, CPA 
  President 
 

 

Approved as to form: 

 

_____________________________________ 
Katherine Chandler 
Assistant City Attorney 
 
 

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation 
to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, 
in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet 
the obligation hereby incurred.  

 

_______________________________________ 
Tammy L. Queen 
Director of Finance  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 3 of 3  

Exhibit A 
 
 

CHV CPA  $102 
CHV Staff  $58 
WBE CPA  $102 
MBE CPA  $102 


